Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
W
e
re
se
rv

Ambient temp. (operation/storage) -20°C … +60°C/-30°C … +70°C
Protection class IP 65
Order guide
The standard device is expandable through add-on time modules (even at a later point).
- Transient pulses (blue module order code ZK 7810)
slow operation and pulse length separately adjustable (each 100ms … 5s)
- Slow operation and slow release (green module order code ZK 7820)
separately adjustable from 200ms … 10s
Designation Part No.
LVS 9/7 500 00280
Tables
Throughbeam operation
Scanner operation
Type Operating
range
GF 500/1 LS-… 200mm
GF 500/4 LS-… 600mm
GF 1000/1 LS-… 200mm
GF 1000/4 LS-… 1000mm
Type Scanning
range1)
1) Relative to white 90%
GF 500/1 RT-… 0 … 50mm
GF 500/4 RT-… 0 … 80mm
GF 1000/4 RT-… 0 … 80mm
GF 500/1 RT-MS.1 0 … 10mm
Diagrams
Remarks